Form PTO-1595	RECORL	01-10-2000 101241659	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trader	10124 1000 original docur	nents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ie STEPHEN PAUL FENTON Additional name(s) of conveyin 		2. Name and address of receivin Name: <u>ABB VETCO GRAY I</u> Internal Address:	NC
3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:		Street Address: <u>10777 NORT</u> City: <u>HOUSTON</u> State: <u>T</u>	HWEST FREEWAY EXAS ZIP: 77252-2291 Iddress(es) attached? Yes X.No
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s)	Attorney Docket No.	n, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)	ະ
	174-97038 Additional num	here attached: Ver. Y No.	09/4165/0
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name:James E. F Internal Address:_Felsman, 	Additional num to whom correspondence d be mailed: Bradley Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon,	 bers attached: Yes X_ No 6. Total number of applications a .LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Enclosed XX_ Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number:22-0279 ABB VETCO GRAY (Attach dunlicate conv of this 	\$40.00 to deposit account
concerning document shoul Name:James E. F Internal Address:_Felsman, 	Additional num to whom correspondence d be mailed: <u>Bradley</u>	 Total number of applications a LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Enclosed XX. Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 22-0279 ABB VETCO GRAY 	and patents involved1 \$40.00 I to deposit account

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 174-97038

WHEREAS, I, STEPHEN PAUL FENTON, a cilizen of U.K., realding at 46 RUTHERFORD FOLDS, INVERURIE, SCOTLAND AB 51 4JH, have invented new and useful improvements in a

MONOBORE RISER

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of

WHEREAS, ABB VETCO GRAY INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of DELAWARE, having a correspondence address of 10777 NORTHWEST FREEWAY, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77252-2291, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be It known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and Interest In and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action 1 may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 16th day of December 1999. 1999.

المريب المرجوع والمحمول المعتقان الموتا وال

•	DEC	16	' 99	4:08

01224 852428 PAGE.003 PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 12/17/1999

the state of the second second